EXHIBIT A - BID FORM

COF 2020-0005

PROJECT QUANTITIES (COORDINATE WITH FOOOTNOTES)							
FOOTNOTES	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES LINES AND GRADES	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (AS NEEDED WITHIN EASEMENTS AND			¢3.500.00	¢2.500.00	
	201-01	RIGHT-OF-WAY) REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (ENDWALLS AND SAFTEY)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	202-01.13	GRATE)	1	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
	202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT (EX CONCRETE SWALE)	257	SY	\$38.00	\$9,766.00	
1	202.00.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB) (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	1.5	IF	¢95.00	¢1 275 00	
	202-08.10	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) (AFTER T HE INTIAL	15	LF	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	
3	209-08.02	INSTALLATION ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT DURING THE LIFE OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPEENSE)		LF	\$8.00	\$5,240.00	
	209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, AFTER THE INITIAL INSTALLATION ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT DURING THE LIFE OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE)		ЕАСН	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
	209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15'X15')	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
	202.10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) (FOR USE WITH SEDIMENT FILTER BAG) (COST INCLUDES INSTALLATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL	4.5	TON	Ć7F 00	ć2 275 00	
	303-10.01	AND RESTORATION)		TON	\$75.00		
		63"X45" HDPE LINER INSIDE EXISTING 81"X59"CMP		LF	\$625.00		
5	611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (6:1 SLOPE) (SLOPE PAVE PIPE ENDWALLS)		CY	\$1,750.00		
6	611-09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN		EACH	\$1,250.00	· ′	
	702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	15	LF	\$85.00		
	707-03.01	STOCK FENCE	40	LF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	
	707-03.02	END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST ASSEMBLY (STOCK FENCE)	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	
	707-01.26	WOOD FENCE 1 (NEW CONSTRUCTION) (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH CITY AND PROPERTY OWNER)	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	
	707-01.28	WOOD FENCE 3 (NEW CONSTRUCTION) (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION WITH CITY AND PROPERTY OWNER)		LF	\$30.00		
	707-06.01	REMOVAL OF FENCE (EXISTING TDOT STOCK FENCE)	40	LF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	

PROJECT QUANTITIES (COORDINATE WITH FOOOTNOTES)						
FOOTNOTES	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	707-06.02	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING RESIDENTIAL WOOD FENCE (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	274	LF	\$20.00	\$5,480.00
	707-08.11	HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	412	LF	\$5.00	\$2,060.00
	709-05.05	MACHINED RIPRAP (CLASS A-3) (CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE) (COST INCLUDES INSTALLATION, REPAIR, MAINTENANCE, REMOVAL AND RESTORATION)	606	TON	\$37.00	\$22,422.00
	712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL (SIGNAGE AND CONSTRUCTION BARRELS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS)		LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III) (EROSION CONTROL)	1129	SY	\$8.00	\$9,032.00
2, 8	803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD INSTALLATION SHALL BE INSTALLED ON TOPSOIL. TOPSOIL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 6 INCHES)	1457	SY	\$3.00	\$4,371.00
	795-12.03	PIPE GROUTING	400	CY	\$275.00	\$110,000.00
4	797-11.38	BY-PASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	805-12.05	FLEXAMAT STABLIZATION	405	SY	\$140.00	\$56,700.00
	EPSC 1	CONCRETE WASHOUT (AFTER T HE INTIAL INSTALLATION ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH REPAIR, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT DURING THE LIFE OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPEENSE)	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Total Bid Price (Total of all Unit Price Bids)

\$539,266.00

FOOTNOTES:

- 1) QTY IS FOR REMOVING DAMANGED CURB AT THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER).
- 2) SITE PREPERATION, EARTHWORK, ROAD AND DRAINAGE EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT AND STRIPPING/STOCKPILING TOP SOIL AS NEEDED IS NOT A PAY ITEM AND SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OTHER ITEMS.
- 3) 89 LF FOR SEDIMENT FILTER BAG IN ADDITION TO WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
- 4) UNDER THIS ITEM THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, POWER, MAINTENANCE, ETC. TO IMPLEMENT TEMPORARY SANDBAGING, PIPING AND PUMPING SYSTEMS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DIVERTING THE EXISTING POND OVERFLOW, AS WELL AS SURFACE AND GROUND WATER FLOW AROUND THE WORK AREA FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT AS NEEDED. THIS ITEM MAY NOT BE REQUIRED IF BASE FLOW IS LOW AND WILL ONLY BE USED AS DETEREMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

PROJECT QUANTITIES (COORDINATE WITH FOOOTNOTES)								
FOOTNOTES	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		

- 5) INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, WWF 6"X6" AND GRADING/SITE PREPERATION/EARTHWORK AS NEEDED.
- 6) INSERT PIPE INTO EXISTING CATCHBASINS, CUT OUT OPENINGS IN LARGE CULVERT, SEALING CONNECTIONS WITH GROUT PER SPECIFICATIONS. PIPE GROUTING SHALL BE PAID SEPERATLY.
- 7) 89 SY FOR SEDIMENT FILTER BAG; 1,039 SY FOR CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/STAGING AREA
- 8) THE CITY WILL MEASURE AND PAY FOR SODDING BY THE SQUARE YARD. THIS ITEM INCLUDES ALL WATERING AND OVERSEEDING NECESSARY TO ENSURE 100% STABLIZATION. WATER AND OVERSEEDING WILL NOT BE PAID FOR AND WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO OTHER ITEMS.